IAQ0314 Additional Crosstabs

1,411 Registered Voters

Weighted Percentage
MoE (+/-%)

Weighted Percentage
MoE (+/-%)
40.

an hour?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

41. (If support g40)
hour, should be less

Exactly $10.10
Less than $10.10
More than $10.10
DK/NA

Exactly $10.10
Less than $10.10
More than $10.10
DK/NA

AREA. .
Tot Cntrl
100% 31%
2.61 4.04

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
27% 73%
4,17 3.35

AREA. .
Tot Cntrl
66% 69%
29 28
5 3

Yes No
60% 68%
36 26
4 5

East West
416% 23%
3.77 5.75
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
26% 66%
4.32 3.47

Would you support or oppose raising Iowa's

East West
04% 67%
31 28

6 5
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
60% 67%
36 27

4 5

minimum wage,

which is now $7.25

Do you think that Iowa's minimum wage should be $10.10 an

than $10.10 an hour,

SUPPORTS INCREASE Q40....

AREA. .
Tot Cntrl
52% 57%
30 25
17 16
2 2

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
52% 52%
24 31
21 16
2 1

East West
49% 49%
29 36
20 13

2 1
WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
51% 52%
25 31
21 16
2 1

or should be more than $10.10 an hour?



4la. (COMBINED Q40 & Q41) Would you support or oppose raising Iowa's minimum
wage, which is now $7.25 an hour? IF SUPPORT: Do you think that Iowa's minimum
wage should be $10.10 an hour, should be less than $10.10 an hour, or should be
more than $10.10 an hour?

AREA. . ... ...
Tot Cntrl East West
Increase to $10.10 34% 39% 31% 33%
Increase < $10.10 20 17 19 24
Increase > $10.10 11 11 13 9
Oppose increase 29 28 31 28
DK/NA o 4 7 6
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Increase to $10.10 31% 35% 31% 35%
Increase < $10.10 15 21 15 21
Increase > $10.10 13 11 13 11
Oppose increase 36 26 36 27
DK/NA 5 6 5 6

42. Do you think an increase in Iowa's minimum wage would help the state's
economy, hurt the state's economy, or wouldn't affect the state's economy?

AREA. . ..o i i
Tot Cntrl East West
Help 46% 47% 44% 46%
Hurt 31 27 33 30
Wouldn't affect 17 20 16 18
DK/NA 6 6 6 6
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Help 41% 47% 41% 46%
Hurt 35 29 35 30
Wouldn't affect 19 17 20 18

DK/NA 5 6 5 7



43. Do you support or oppose allowing adults in Iowa to legally possess small
amounts of marijuana for personal use?

AREA. . ... ...
Tot Cntrl East West
Support 41% 46% 39% 37%
Oppose 55 50 57 57
DK/NA 4 4 3 5
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Support 44% 40% 44% 38%
Oppose 52 56 52 58
DK/NA 4 4 4 4

44. Do you support or oppose allowing adults in Iowa to legally use marijuana for
medical purposes if their doctor prescribes it?

AREA. ... i iinnn..
Tot Cntrl East West
Support 81% 82% 82% 76%
Oppose 17 17 15 21
DK/NA 2 1 2 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Support 78% 82% 79% 81l%
Oppose 19 17 18 17
DK/NA 3 2 2 2

45. Do you think the legalization of marijuana for recreational use in Colorado
has been good or bad for Colorado's national image?

AREA. ... i i,
Tot Cntrl East West
Good 28% 30% 30% 24%
Bad 54 54 51 ol
DK/NA 17 16 19 15
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Good 29% 28% 29% 25%
Bad 53 55 53 57

DK/NA 17 17 17 18



46. Keeping in mind that all of your answers in this survey are confidential,
have you, yourself ever happened to try marijuana?

AREA. . ... ...
Tot Cntrl East West
Yes 36% 43% 34% 31%
No 63 56 04 69
DK/NA 1 - 1 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Yes 33% 38% 33% 35%
No 66 62 66 04
DK/NA 2 1 1 -

47. Do you think marijuana is more dangerous than alcohol, less dangerous than
alcohol, or about equally as dangerous as alcohol?

AREA. ... ...
Tot Cntrl East West
More 16% 17% 16% 13%
Less 31 34 31 27
Equally 49 45 48 57
NEITHR DANGEROUS (VOL) - - - -
DK/NA 4 4 4 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
More 18% 15% 17% 15%
Less 27 33 27 30
Equally 52 48 52 51
NEITHR DANGEROUS (VOL) - - - -
DK/NA 4 4 3 4

48. Do you think that for most people, the use of marijuana leads to the use of
other drugs, or don't you think so?

AREA. ... i i,
Tot Cntrl East West
Yes 46% 44% 47% 47%
No 46 48 44 45
DK/NA 8 7 9 8
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Yes 41% 48% 41% 49%
No 51 44 50 42

DK/NA 8 8 8 9



49. In Colorado where marijuana is legal for recreational use, people are allowed
to grow the plants in their homes. If marijuana is legalized in Iowa, would it
bother you if one of your neighbors is growing marijuana in their home or
wouldn't that bother you?

AREA. ... i iin..
Tot Cntrl East West
Yes 42% 37% 44% 44%
No 57 ol 55 54
DK/NA 2 2 1 2
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Yes 40% 42% 40% 44%
No 58 56 59 55
DK/NA 2 2 1 2

50. How comfortable would you be as a passenger in a car, with a driver who has
smoked or consumed moderate amounts of marijuana; very comfortable, somewhat
comfortable, somewhat uncomfortable, or very uncomfortable?

AREA. ... ...

Tot Cntrl East West

Very comfortable % % 6% 5%
Smwht comfortable 9 9 9 9
Smwht uncomfortable 19 21 19 17
Very uncomfortable 64 62 63 67
DK/NA 2 1 3 3

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No

Very comfortable 3% % 2% 7%
Smwht comfortable 7 10 6 9
Smwht uncomfortable 17 20 17 20
Very uncomfortable 72 61 72 63

DK/NA 2 2 2 2



